JUDGING SCHEDULE
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Tuesday, August 5, 2014
Wednesday, August 6, 2014
Thursday, August 7, 2014

HARRISON PARK
75 2" Avenue East
Owen Sound, Ontario

WEDNESDAY EVENING BBQ

hosted by the Grey Bruce Kennel and Obedience Club.
For all exhibitors, vendors and their families at the Pavilion
(the stone building on the hill overlooking the show site)

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Baby Puppies
Rally
Obedience

SUMMARY

Show #1 Show #2  Show #3 Show #4  Show #5

30 33 31 29 23
2 22 21 16 15
26 24 24 29 23
13 10 10 16 11
26 25 25 25 24

7 7 7 7 8
_19 17 22 22 _18
143 138 140 144 122

4 6 5 6 3

13 16 11 9
9 10 6 7

169 170 162 166 125




TUESDAY, AUGUST S, 2014 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Setter (Gordon)

Vizlsa

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Emslie

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Jeavons

9:00 a.m.

2
4
1
1
5
1
1
3
1
3
1

Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Irish Wolfhound

BP - Irish Wolfhound
PBGV

Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-3-2-0
1-3-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-2-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-2
0-0-1-0

10:10 a.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Bearded Collie

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Doxtater

9:00 a.m.

3
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Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Willis

9:30 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

1

NN — WO~

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

W.HW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
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TUESDAY, AUGUST S, 2014 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett

12:45 p.m.

5
4
5
9
1

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

2-2-1-0
0-3-0-1
1-3-1-0
2-3-3-1
0-1

—_— O\ = W

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (Gordon)

Vizlsa

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-2-0-1
0-1

4-1-0-1
0-0-0-1



TUESDAY, AUGUST 5, 2014 (Continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Doxtater 2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-1
2:25p.m. 1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0
1  Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Collie (Smooth) 3-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 German Shepherd 1-0-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
4 S.CW.T. 1-2-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 WHWT. 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Willis 1:00 pm. 1  Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1  Basenji 0-0-1-0
12:45p.m. 3  Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-1-0 2 Coonhound (B&T) 1-1-0-0
1  BP - Chinese Shar-Pe 0-1 4 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-1-1
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1  Keeshond 0-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-0 4 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 0-1
Completion of Breeds 1  PBGV 1-0-0-0
3 Rhodesian 1-2-0-0
1:220p.m. 1  Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1 1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
3 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-1-0 3 Whippet 1-0-0-2
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Havanese 0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 2:10p.m. 1 Akita 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0 8  Alaskan Malamute 2-6-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 3 Boxer 0-2-0-1
7  Pomeranian 2-3-2-0 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
4 Pug 1-3-0-0 5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 3-1-1-0
2 Toy Manchester 1-0-1-0 1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Emslie
2:40 p.m. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2014 - SHOW #3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Doxtater 1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 0-1
Group Judging Upon
9:00a.m. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 10:20 am. 5 Ba.rbet 2-2-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-1 4 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-0-1
. 3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0 9 Ret (Golden) 2331
2 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-0-0 1 BP-Ret (Golden) 0-1
2 German Shepherd 1-0-1-0 3 Ret (Labrador) 0-2-0-1
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 6  Setter (Gordon) 4-1-0-1
0  Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-1 1 Vizlsa 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2014 (Continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett

9:15 a.m.

1
7
3
1
1
1
5
1
2
2

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Emslie

10:35 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

3

1
1
2
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Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Irish Wolfhound

BP - Irish Wolfhound

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-1

Do W= W

Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb

9:30 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

W.HW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2014 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Doxtater

1:00 p.m.

1
3
1
2
1
1
1
1
7
4
2
2

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett

2:20 pm.

1
4

Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-3-2-0
1-3-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0

3:15 p.m.

el Y S

Cesky Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
W.HW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MWH)
Irish Wolfhound

BP - Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-1-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1

0-2-1-0
1-0-0-1



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2014 (Continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb 4 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-0-1
3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-1-1-0
12:45p.m. 1  Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0 7  Ret (Golden) 2-2-2-1
1 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-0 3 Ret (Labrador) 0-2-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 6  Setter (Gordon) 4-1-0-1
4  Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-1 1 Vizlsa 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 German Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Emslie
10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-1
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 0-1 1:45pm. 1  Akita 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 10 Alaskan Malamute 4-6-0-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Boxer 1-1-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
2:00 pm. 3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-1-0 3 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-2
1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pe 0-1 1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1 5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 3-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-0-1 1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-0 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Willis
2:35p.m. 5 Barbet 2-2-1-0
THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 2014 - SHOW #5
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Emslie 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0
9:00a.m. 1  Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 6  Pomeranian 2-3-1-0
4 S.CW.T. 1-2-0-1 5 Pug 1-3-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Toy Manchester 1-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
9:40am. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-0-1
1  Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0 10:20a.m. 1  Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
8 Ret (Golden) 3-3-1-1 1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1  BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1 1 BP - Australian Shep 1-0
2 Ret (Labrador) 0-2-0-0 2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
6  Setter (Gordon) 4-1-0-1 1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Vizlsa 0-0-0-1 6  Collie (Rough) 1-3-0-2
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Collie (Smooth) 3-0-0-0
2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett 2 Shetland Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon
9:00 am. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds



THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 2014 (Continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett (cont’d) 3 Rhodesian 1-2-0-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
11:25a.m. 4  Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-0 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Keeshond 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 10:05am. 1 Akita 0-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 9  Alaskan Malamute 4-5-0-0
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Doxtater 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 3-1-1-0
9:15a.m. 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
2 Coonhound (B&T) 1-1-0-0 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-0-0
JUNIOR HANDLING
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2014
RING 3 - 12:45 p.m.
TUESDAY, AUGUST 5, 2014 OBEDIENCE TRIAL #2
RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. S, Smith
OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1 Utility B: 1000, 1001
RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Smith - 9:30 a.m. Open B: 1000, 1001, 1003, 1006
Utility B: 1000, 1001 Open A: 1007
Open B: 1000, 1001 Novice A: 1002, 1004
Open A: 1007 Pre-Novice: 1008
Novice B: 1005 followed by:
Novice A: 1002, 1004 RALLY TRIAL #2
Pre-Novice: 1008 RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Boles
Excellent B: 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2012, 2013
Jfollowed by:
RALLY TRIAL #1 Advanced B: 2001, 2002, 2003, 2012, 2013
Advanced A: 2011
RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Boles Novice B: 2008, 2010, 2014, 2015

Excellent B:
Advanced B:
Advanced A:

Novice B:

Jfollowed by:

2001, 2002, 2003, 2013
2001, 2002, 2003, 2013
2011

2009, 2010, 2014, 2015

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2014

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Smith - 9:30 a.m.

RALLY TRIAL #3

Excellent B:

Advanced B:

Novice B:

2001, 2002, 2003, 2013
2001, 2002, 2003, 2013
2009, 2014, 2015



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2014 (Continued)

Jollowed by:
OBEDIENCE TRIAL #3
RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Boles
Utility B: 1000, 1001
Open B: 1000, 1001
Novice B: 1005
Pre-Novice: 1008

Jollowed by:

RALLY TRIAL #4
RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Smith
Excellent B: 2001, 2002, 2004, 2013
Advanced B: 2001, 2002, 2013
2014, 2015

Novice B:

Jfollowed by:

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #4
RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Boles
Utility B: 1000, 1001
Open B: 1000, 1001, 1003, 1006

Pre-Novice: 1008

Obedience judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-
Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour.
Rally judging is based on the formula of 20 dogs per
hour.

Please notify the obedience and rally stewards if you
have a conflict between conformation and obedience.

Lunch breaks will be posted at ringside.

GENERAL SPECIALS

Tuesday, August 5, 2014 - Show #1 - Ms. D. Willis
Tuesday, August 5, 2014 - Show #2 - Ms. J. Shurb
Wednesday, August 6, 2014 - Show #3 - Mr. T. Doxtater
Wednesday, August 6, 2014 - Show #4 - Mr. D. Emslie
Thursday, August 7, 2014 - Show #5 - Mr. A. Bennett

Best in Show judging for Show #1 will take place before the start of Show #2
Best in Show judging for Show #3 will take place before the start of Show #4

SHOW SECRETARY

MIJN Show Services

9 Samya Court

Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com
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